Artist T song

3 Ounces of Love

3D Megamix - Tommy Boy Records
ABC

Adele

(Love and Kisses) Alec R. Costandino
Ambrosia

Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Ashford and Simpson
Barbara Mason
Barrabas

Barry Manilow

Barry White

Bee Gees

Bee Gees

Bee Gees

Bee Gees

Bee Gees

Bill Summers

Blue Magic

Blue Magic

Blue Magic

Boston
Brainstorm
Bryan Adams
Bunny Sigler
Candi Staton
Candi Staton
Candido
Candido
Carly Simon
Celine Dion
Cerrone
Cerrone
Chaka Khan
Chaka Khan

Star Love

When Smokey Sings

Rumor Has It

How Much, How Much | Love You
Biggest Part of Me

Your Precious Love

Bourgie Bourgie

Found a Cure

It Seems to Hang On

Love Don't Always Make it Right
Over and Over

Stay Free

Tried Tested and Found True
Another Man

Woman

Copacabana

Can't Get Enough of Your Love, Babe
Jive Talkin'

Night Fever

Stayin' Alive

You Should Be Dancing
Tragedy

Straight to the Bank

Sideshow

Look Me Up

Welcome to the Club

More than a Feeling

We're On Our Way Home
Thought I'd Died and Gone to Heaven
By the Way You Dance
Young Hearts Run Free
Victim

Jingo

Dancin and Prancin

You Belong to Me

Love Can Move Mountains
Cerrone's Paradise
Hooked on You

I'm Every Woman

Clouds

24
24
7 tracks are stereo 13
17
47
24
Unreleased Track 10
24
24
24
24
16
18
16
21
Instrumental 15
Missing 70's English Lead vocal, has Spanish vocal plus a 90's re-record of lead vox 25
My "Holy Grail" of sessions. 24
16
24
24
24
(HUGE session) 140
MissingBasstackandoherthngs 26
Multitple takes 16
16
16

21
missing vocals and other parts 26
27
22
22
24
21
24
24
Not sure what mix this is...she had a lot of releases of this song 48
24
24
20
22



Chaka Khan
Chaka Khan
Change

Change

Change

Chic

Chic

Chic

Chic

Chicago

Coolio

Cyndi Lauper
Dan Hartman

De La Soul

De La Soul

De La Soul

De La Soul

De La Soul

De La Soul

De La Soul
Deodato
Deodato
Deodato

Devo

Diana Ross
Diana Ross
Donna Summer
Donna Summer
Donna Summer
Donny Hathaway
Double Exposure
Double Exposure
Double Exposure
Duprees

Earth, Wind and Fire
Earth, Wind and Fire
Earth, Wind and Fire
Eddie Kendricks
Ellie Goulding
Ernest Kohl
Evelyn Champagne King
First Choice

First Choice

Clouds (remix)

I Know You, | Live You

It's a Girl's Affair
Searching

The End

Le Freak
Everybody Dance
| Want Your Love

Good Times

If You Leave Me Now

Fantastic Voyage
Time After Time

Vertigo/Relight My Fire

Breakadawn
Buddy

Keep the Faith
My Myself and |
Ring Ring Ring
Say No Go
Tread Water
Are You For Real
SOS Fire in the Sky
Whistle Bump
Whip It

Love Hangover
I'm Coming Out
Bad Girls

Last Dance
MacArthur Park
The Ghetto
Everyman

My Love is Free
Ten Percent
Delicious

Let's Groove
Fantasy

Shining Star
Keep on Truckin'
Lights

Sooner or Later
Shame
Breakaway

Doctor Love

5 tracks are stereo

missing lead guitar

Album Version

Need permission to trade

Absolutely no trading without permission from my source. This session is not suppposed to be in our hands.

Missing some things
mono and stereo tracks - all dry. Session is solid.

48
52
24
24
24
19
22
24
20
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
48
24
24
24
24
21
24
25
18
24
24
29
16
23
24
23
24
22
18
26
16
11
24
23
23
24



First Choice

First Choice

First Choice

First Choice

First Choice

Flock of Seaguls
Four Non Blondes
Funkadelic
Genesis

George Benson
George Benson
George Benson
George Benson
George Duke
Giorgio Moroder
Giorgio Moroder
Globe and Whiz Kid
Go West

Grace Jones
Harold Melvin and the Blue Notes
Harold Melvin and the Blue Notes
Herbie Hancock
Herbie Mann
House of Pain
Imagination
Imagination
Imagination
Information Society
Inner Life

Instant Funk
Isaac Hayes
Jackson 5
Jackson 5
Jackson 5

Jane Child

Janet Jackson
Janet Jackson
Jean Carn

Jimmy Eat World
John Davis
Johnnie Taylor
Johnny Hammond

Jonzun Crew

Double Cross

Let No Man Put Asunder

Love Thang

Smarty Pants

Armed and Extremely Dangerous

The More You Live, The More You Love

What's Up

Knee Deep

Invisible Touch

Give Me the Night
Greatest Love of All

Love X Love

Teaser

I Want You For Myself
E=MC2

From Here to Eternity
Play that Beat Mr. DJ

We Close Our Eyes

Slave to the Rhythm

The Love | Lost

Bad Luck

Rocklt

Hijack

Jump Around (Pete Rock Remix)
Changes

Music and Lights

Just an lllusion

Running

Ain't No Mountain High Enough
| Got My Mind Made Up
Theme from Shaft

Never Can Say Goodbye
Forever Came Today
Dancing Machine

Don't Wanna Fall in Love
Nasty

Come Back To Me

Ain't No Way

The Middle

Ain't That Enough For You
Cheaper to Keep Her

Los Conquistadors Chocolates

Pack Jam

Wet session.

Wet session.

Missing the slave tape which has horns and strings

Missing some tracks. Slave was not transferred.

Wet session.

two sessions...probably the same but one has another track

Might be missing a few tracks and/or be an alternate take
Original plus Cool Summer Mix session

Complete, exept the ad-lib ending is missing, but alternate vocals and ad-lib ending is present. Spanish vocal

missing a synth track and some vocal ad-libs

23/24

21/21

22
32
22
16
16
16
14
26

24
24
16
72
22
18
19
24

20
16
24
42
16
24
24
24

24
16
24
16
5
16
18
24

40
72
21
22
14
24
24



Jr. Mafia

Jr. Mafia
House of Pain
K7

KD Lang

Kid Creole and the Coconuts

Lace

Leon Ware

Linda Clifford
Loleatta Holloway
Loleatta Holloway
Loleatta Holloway
Loleatta Holloway
Madonna
Madonna
Madonna
Madonna
Madonna
Madonna
Mahogany
Marvin Gaye
Marvin Gaye
Mass Production

McFadden and Whitehead

Meatloaf
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Mikki Howard
Modern Romance

Get Money

Players Anthem

Jump Around

Come Baby Come
Enough is Enough

My Male Curiosity

Can't Play Around

That's Why | Came to California
Reposessed

We're Getting Stronger
Dreamin’

Hit and Run

Catch Me on the Rebound
Burning Up (12" version)
Physical Attraction

Into the Groove

Holiday

Like a Virgin

Live to Tell

Ride on the Rhythm

Got To Give It Up

| Want You

Wine Flow Disco

Ain't No Stoppin Us Now
Paradise By the Dashboard Light
PYT

Don't Stop Till You Get Enough
Got To Be There

Off the Wall

Get on the Floor

Burn this Disco Out

She's Out of My Life

You Are Not Alone

In the Closet (Club remix)
Rock With You

Wanna Be Startin' Something
Scream

Beat It

Billie Jean

Thriller

Human Nature

Mister

Can You Move

Two different sessions

Missing Vox and posssibly other things

12" remix version

Full album version plus Shep Pettibone Remix parts. Might also have parts for Ultimate Collection mix

Stems. Alternate Lead Vocal in parts

2 Sessions

Many alternate vocal takes plus a rare string intro

Session is complete, but has a lot of the tracks comped

Three sessions. | think the small session is complete, but has a lot bounced.

Incomplete session

Incomplete session. Plus have intro FX tracks

25 tracks are mono. 11 are stereo
3 takes

22/24

21/27

10/48/21

48/4

24/24/24

24
48

24
48
54
34
24
19
23
24
24
22
24
24
48
48
24
11
24
27

16
22
16
25
45
14
61
61
53
33
30
29
49

31

24

51

36

24



Modern Romance
Naughty By Nature
Naughty By Nature
Naughty By Nature
New Birth
Nicolette Larson
Ol' Dirty Bastard
Ol' Dirty Bastard
OlI' Dirty Bastard
Originals

Patrice Rushen
Patrice Rushen
Paula Abdul

Phil Collins

Phily USA
Phreek

Planet Patrol
Queen Latifah
Queen Latifah
Queen Latifah

R. Kelly

Raw Silk

Rick James

Rob Thomas
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Roberta Flack
Robin S

Rod Stewart
Rodney Franklin

Rufus & Chaka Khan

Run DMC

Salsoul Orchestra
Salsoul Orchestra
Salsoul Orchestra
Salsoul Orchestra

Salsoul Orchestra & Montana

Seals and Crofts

Everybody Salsa

Hip Hop Hooray (remix)
O.P.P.

Uptown Anthem

Deeper

Lotta Love

Brooklyn Zoo

Got Your Money
Shimmy Shimmy Ya
Down to Love Town
Remind Me

Haw Right Now

Straight Up

Dance into the Light
Speak Well

Weekend

Planet Rock - Play at Your Own Risk
Latifah's Law

It's Alright

Ladies First

Thank God It's Friday
Do it to the Music

Give it To Me Baby

This is How a Heart Breaks
Killing Me Softly

Feel Like Makin' Love

| Can See the Sun in Late December
The Closer | Get to You
Trade Winds

Where is the Love

Back Together Again
Don't Make Me Wait Too Long
It Must Be Love

Do Ya Think I'm Sexy?
Stay on the Groove

Tell Me Something Good
Walk This Way

Chicago Bus Stop
Dance a Little Bit Closer
Get Happy

Magic Bird of Fire
Salsoul 3001

Diamond Girl

Pete Rock Remix

3 versions

Has some funny David Lee Roth drunk vocal scratch tracks

Session is solid, but | think it is an alternate take.

unknown audio format (has no file extension)

Demo

Missing Horns - were overdubbed later

Bunk session. Only the bass part of the vox are there. The rest of the tracks are blank.

wet session

Missing some of the vox

25/28/28

24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24
23
24
16
31
33
24
24
24
24
48
12
48
40
22
38
16
16
16
24
16
16
24
24
24
42
23

24
27
21
23
24
24
16



Side Effect
Sister Sledge
Sister Sledge
Sister Sledge
Sister Sledge
Sister Sledge
Sister Sledge
Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Skyy

Slave

Slave

Soul Sonic Force
Spinners
Spinners
Spinners
Spinners
Stetsasonic
Stone

Stretch
Sylvester

T Connection
T.S. Monk

T.S. Monk

T.S. Monk

T.S. Monk
Taana Gardner
Taana Gardner
Taana Gardner
Tears for Fears
Teddy Pendergrass
Teddy Pendergrass
Teena Marie
The Anvil Band
The Carpenters
The Jacksons
The Pretenders

The Trammps

Always There

Twenty-Four Seven

He's The Greatest Dancer
Lost in Music

We Are Family

Ribbon in the Sky

Thinking of You

Call Me

Feelin' Alright

First Time Around

Here's To You

High

Let's Celebrate

Show Me the Way

Superlove

Just a Touch of Love
Watching You

Looking for the Perfect Beat
Could It Be I'm Falling In Love
I'll Be Around

One of a Kind Love Affair
How Could | Let You Go
Talkin' All that Jazz

Girl | Like the Way That You Move
Why Did You Do [t?

Mighty Real

Do What You Wanna Do

Bon Bon Vie

Candidate for Love

Hanging Around

Superstar

Heartbeat

No Frills

When You Touch Me

Shout

The More | Get the More | Want
You Can't Hide From Yourself
Square Biz

Nice Vibes

We've Only Just Begun

Shake Your Body Down to the Ground

Brass in Pocket

Disco Inferno

Unreleased track

unreleased. Stevie Wonder cover.

Sounds like Dancin' and Prancin' by Candido

Has two takes (original version and a slow ballad version)

Incomplete session

unreleased?

unreleased?

missing organ and possibly more.

Has some nice unused tracks not in the released version

Has both the original piano, and the newly recorded piano by Richard Carpenter for the SACD remaster
Have two different sessions 22/24

Need permission to trade. 4 tracks are stereo.

23
24
24
24
24

24
24
23
22
22
37
24
23
22
24
24
24
16
17
24
16
24
25

24

24
24
24
18
24
23
23
46
24
24
48
19
19

23
18



The Trammps
Thelma Houston
Third World

TKA

TKA

Tom Tom Club
Unlimited Touch
Wham!

Whitney Houston
Willie Hutch
Wood Brass and Steel
Yello

Yes

The Commodores
Sandy Barber
Deee-Lite
George Michael
Earth, Wind and Fire
Jackson 5

Rafael Cameron
Sparque

Elvis Presley
Level 42

Loleatta Holloway
Salsoul Orchestra
Roberta Flack
Odyssey

Moment of Truth
Alpha Sixty
Gwen Stefani
Bob Marley

Spice Girls

Bob Marley

Kelly Clarkson
Pussycat Dolls
Human League
Sylvester

Mass Production
Imagination
Instant Funk
Instant Funk
Loleatta Holloway

Inner Life feat Jocelyn Brown

The Night the Lights Went Out
Don't Leave Me This Way
Now that We Found Love
Louder than Love

Tears May Fall

Genius of Love

| Hear Music in the Street
Everything She Wants

After We Make Love
Brother's Gonna Work it Out
Funkanova

Oh Yeah

Roundabout

Brick House

| Think I'll Do Some Stepping of My Own

Groove is in the Heart
Faith

Boogie Wonderland

| Wanna Be Where You Are
Boogie's Gonna Get Ya'
Let's Go Dancin'
Burning Love

Starchild

Crash Goes Love
Tangerine

More Than Everything (Live)
Inside Out

Lovin' You is Killing Me
Crime Obsession

Cool

Exodus

Spice Up Your Life
Could You Be Loved
Walk Away

Don't Cha

Don't You Want Me

I Need You

Magic

Burnin Up

Slap Slap Lickedy Lap
No Stoppin That Rockin
Mama Don't, Papa Don't
| Like it Like That

re-record as the label lost the original multitrack tapes
Album version
2 takes

Was heavily sampled in Dr. Dre "Rat-tat-tat-tat"

Very odd session. Has many of the original parts, but lots is missing. Has lots of unused parts.

verify with source before trading

3 takes - one has wow/flutter 24/3
incomplete
seems to be missing one channel of Piano and one channel of Rhodes

rare alternate version

stems with instrumental

has a couple alternate unused vocals by Susan

seems to be an alternate take

seems to be missing a drum machine sounding snare

24
17
23
24
24
48
22
25
24
24
17
24
16
16
24
21
34
24
16
24
24
13
33
24
24

10
22
24
24
24
47
24
69
19
24
36
16
24
21
22
21
22



Salsoul Orchestra
Salsoul Orchestra
Karen Young

The Jones Girls
Elton John
Information Society
Adele

Isaac Hayes

Isley Brothers
Barry White

Chaz Jankel
Isaac Hayes
Metropolis

Salt n' Pepa
Diana Ross

Gil Scott Herron
Spinners

Gladys Knight and the Pips

Smokey Robinson

Salsoul Hustle

Tale of Three Cities

Hot Shot

Dance Turned into a Romance
Rocket Man

What's On Your Mind (Pure Energy)
Rolling in the Deep

The Look of Love

Groove With You

Playing Your Game Baby
Glad to Know You

Hung Up on My Baby

| Love New York

Push It

Upside Down

Angel Dust

It's a Shame

Neither One of Us

Being With You

solid session but is missing some parts
missing a piano track (it is there but blank) and hand claps

session is fine, but the lead vocal track is duplicated in the beginning and is out of phase with the other track
heavily sampled in Geto Boys - Mind Play Tricks on Me

Album version

Also has alternate Spanish vocal track(s)

22
24
16
24
20
15
26
10
24
24
23
16
23
16
24
17
13
16
24



