Artist	Song	Notes	Number of Tracks
3 Ounces of Love	Star Love		24
3D Megamix - Tommy Boy Records			24
ABC	When Smokey Sings	7 tracks are stereo	13
Adele	Rumor Has It		17
(Love and Kisses) Alec R. Costandir	o How Much, How Much I Love You		47
Ambrosia	Biggest Part of Me		24
Ashford and Simpson	Your Precious Love	Unreleased Track	10
Ashford and Simpson	Bourgie Bourgie		24
Ashford and Simpson	Found a Cure		24
Ashford and Simpson	It Seems to Hang On		24
Ashford and Simpson	Love Don't Always Make it Right		24
Ashford and Simpson	Over and Over		16
Ashford and Simpson	Stay Free		18
Ashford and Simpson	Tried Tested and Found True		16
Barbara Mason	Another Man		21
Barrabas	Woman	Instrumental	15
Barry Manilow	Copacabana	Missing 70's English Lead vocal, has Spanish vocal plus a 90's re-record of lead vox	25
Barry White	Can't Get Enough of Your Love, Babe	My "Holy Grail" of sessions.	24
Bee Gees	Jive Talkin'		16
Bee Gees	Night Fever		24
Bee Gees	Stayin' Alive		24
Bee Gees	You Should Be Dancing		24
Bee Gees	Tragedy	(HUGE session)	140
Bill Summers	Straight to the Bank	Missing Bass track and other things	26
Blue Magic	Sideshow	Multitple takes	16
Blue Magic	Look Me Up		16
Blue Magic	Welcome to the Club		16
Boston	More than a Feeling		21
Brainstorm	We're On Our Way Home	missing vocals and other parts	26
Bryan Adams	Thought I'd Died and Gone to Heaven		27
Bunny Sigler	By the Way You Dance		22
Candi Staton	Young Hearts Run Free		22
Candi Staton	Victim		24
Candido	Jingo		21
Candido	Dancin and Prancin		24
Carly Simon	You Belong to Me		24
Celine Dion	Love Can Move Mountains	Not sure what mix this isshe had a lot of releases of this song	48
Cerrone	Cerrone's Paradise		24
Cerrone	Hooked on You		24
Chaka Khan	I'm Every Woman		20
Chaka Khan	Clouds		22

Chaka Khan	Clouds (remix)		48
Chaka Khan	I Know You, I Live You		52
Change	It's a Girl's Affair		24
Change	Searching		24
Change	The End		24
Chic	Le Freak	5 tracks are stereo	19
Chic	Everybody Dance	o tracks are stores	22
Chic	I Want Your Love		24
Chic	Good Times	missing lead guitar	20
Chicago	If You Leave Me Now	Illissing icad guitai	24
Coolio	Fantastic Voyage		24
Cyndi Lauper	Time After Time		24
Dan Hartman	Vertigo/Relight My Fire		24
De La Soul	Breakadawn		24
De La Soul	Buddy	Album Version	24
De La Soul	Keep the Faith	Album Version	24
De La Soul	My Myself and I		24
De La Soul			48
De La Soul	Ring Ring Ring		24
De La Soul	Say No Go Tread Water		24
Deodato	Are You For Real		24
Deodato			24
Deodato	SOS Fire in the Sky		21
	Whistle Bump		24
Devo	Whip It		
Diana Ross	Love Hangover		25
Diana Ross	I'm Coming Out		18
Donna Summer	Bad Girls		24
Donna Summer	Last Dance	Need permission to trade	24
Donna Summer	MacArthur Park	Absolutely no trading without permission from my source. This session is not suppposed to be in our hands.	29
Donny Hathaway	The Ghetto		16
Double Exposure	Everyman		23
Double Exposure	My Love is Free		24
Double Exposure	Ten Percent		23
Duprees	Delicious		24
Earth, Wind and Fire	Let's Groove	Missing some things	22
Earth, Wind and Fire	Fantasy	mono and stereo tracks - all dry. Session is solid.	18
Earth, Wind and Fire	Shining Star		26
Eddie Kendricks	Keep on Truckin'		16
Ellie Goulding	Lights		11
Ernest Kohl	Sooner or Later		24
Evelyn Champagne King	Shame		23
First Choice	Breakaway		23
First Choice	Doctor Love		24

22 32 22 16 16 16 14 26 5 24 24 24 24 16 72 22 18 19 24
22 16 16 16 16 14 26 5 24 24 24 24 16 17 26 18 19
16 16 16 14 26 5 24 24 24 16 72 22 18
16 16 14 26 5 24 24 16 72 22 18
16 14 26 5 24 24 16 72 22 18 19
14 26 5 24 24 16 72 22 18 19
26 5 24 24 16 72 22 18 19
5 24 24 16 72 22 18 19
24 24 16 72 22 18 19
24 16 72 22 18 19 24
16 72 22 18 19 24
72 22 18 19 24
22 18 19 24
18 19 24
19 24
24
6
20
16
24
42
16
24
24
24
23/24
24
16
24
16
15
16
18
24
21/21
ending is present. Spanish vocal 40
72
21
21
22
22
22 14 24

Jr. Mafia	Get Money			24
Jr. Mafia	Players Anthem			48
House of Pain	Jump Around	Two different sessions	22/24	
K7	Come Baby Come			24
KD Lang	Enough is Enough			48
Kid Creole and the Coconuts	My Male Curiosity			54
Lace	Can't Play Around	Missing Vox and posssibly other things		34
Leon Ware	That's Why I Came to California			24
Linda Clifford	Reposessed			19
Loleatta Holloway	We're Getting Stronger			23
Loleatta Holloway	Dreamin'			24
Loleatta Holloway	Hit and Run			24
Loleatta Holloway	Catch Me on the Rebound			22
Madonna	Burning Up (12" version)	12" remix version		24
Madonna	Physical Attraction			24
Madonna	Into the Groove	Full album version plus Shep Pettibone Remix parts. Might also have parts for Ultimate Collection mix		48
Madonna	Holiday			48
Madonna	Like a Virgin			24
Madonna	Live to Tell	Stems. Alternate Lead Vocal in parts		11
Mahogany	Ride on the Rhythm			24
Marvin Gaye	Got To Give It Up			27
Marvin Gaye	I Want You	2 Sessions	21/27	
Mass Production	Wine Flow Disco			16
McFadden and Whitehead	Ain't No Stoppin Us Now			22
Meatloaf	Paradise By the Dashboard Light			16
Michael Jackson	PYT			25
Michael Jackson	Don't Stop Till You Get Enough			45
Michael Jackson	Got To Be There			14
Michael Jackson	Off the Wall			61
Michael Jackson	Get on the Floor			61
Michael Jackson	Burn this Disco Out			53
Michael Jackson	She's Out of My Life	Many alternate vocal takes plus a rare string intro		33
Michael Jackson	You Are Not Alone	Session is complete, but has a lot of the tracks comped		30
Michael Jackson	In the Closet (Club remix)			29
Michael Jackson	Rock With You			49
Michael Jackson	Wanna Be Startin' Something	Three sessions. I think the small session is complete, but has a lot bounced.	10/48/21	
Michael Jackson	Scream			31
Michael Jackson	Beat It	Incomplete session		24
Michael Jackson	Billie Jean			51
Michael Jackson	Thriller	Incomplete session. Plus have intro FX tracks	48/4	
Michael Jackson	Human Nature	25 tracks are mono. 11 are stereo		36
Mikki Howard	Mister	3 takes	24/24/24	
Modern Romance	Can You Move			24

Modern Romance	Everybody Salsa			24
Naughty By Nature	Hip Hop Hooray (remix)	Pete Rock Remix		24
Naughty By Nature	O.P.P.			24
Naughty By Nature	Uptown Anthem	3 versions	25/28/28	
New Birth	Deeper			24
Nicolette Larson	Lotta Love	Has some funny David Lee Roth drunk vocal scratch tracks		24
Ol' Dirty Bastard	Brooklyn Zoo			24
Ol' Dirty Bastard	Got Your Money			24
Ol' Dirty Bastard	Shimmy Shimmy Ya			24
Originals	Down to Love Town			23
Patrice Rushen	Remind Me			24
Patrice Rushen	Haw Right Now			16
Paula Abdul	Straight Up	Session is solid, but I think it is an alternate take.		31
Phil Collins	Dance into the Light			33
Phily USA	Speak Well			24
Phreek	Weekend			24
Planet Patrol	Planet Rock - Play at Your Own Risk			24
Queen Latifah	Latifah's Law			24
Queen Latifah	It's Alright			48
Queen Latifah	Ladies First	unknown audio format (has no file extension)		12
R. Kelly	Thank God It's Friday			48
Raw Silk	Do it to the Music			40
Rick James	Give it To Me Baby			22
Rob Thomas	This is How a Heart Breaks			38
Roberta Flack	Killing Me Softly			16
Roberta Flack	Feel Like Makin' Love			16
Roberta Flack	I Can See the Sun in Late December	Demo		16
Roberta Flack	The Closer I Get to You			24
Roberta Flack	Trade Winds			16
Roberta Flack	Where is the Love			16
Roberta Flack	Back Together Again	Missing Horns - were overdubbed later		24
Roberta Flack	Don't Make Me Wait Too Long			24
Robin S	It Must Be Love			24
Rod Stewart	Do Ya Think I'm Sexy?			42
Rodney Franklin	Stay on the Groove	Bunk session. Only the bass part of the vox are there. The rest of the tracks are blank.		23
Rufus & Chaka Khan	Tell Me Something Good	wet session		7
Run DMC	Walk This Way			24
Salsoul Orchestra	Chicago Bus Stop			27
Salsoul Orchestra	Dance a Little Bit Closer	Missing some of the vox		21
Salsoul Orchestra	Get Happy			23
Salsoul Orchestra	Magic Bird of Fire			24
Salsoul Orchestra & Montana	Salsoul 3001			24
Seals and Crofts	Diamond Girl			16

Side Effect	Always There			23
Sister Sledge	Twenty-Four Seven	Unreleased track		24
Sister Sledge	He's The Greatest Dancer			24
Sister Sledge	Lost in Music			24
Sister Sledge	We Are Family			24
Sister Sledge	Ribbon in the Sky	unreleased. Stevie Wonder cover.		
Sister Sledge	Thinking of You			24
Skyy	Call Me			24
Skyy	Feelin' Alright	Sounds like Dancin' and Prancin' by Candido		23
Skyy	First Time Around	,		22
Skyy	Here's To You			22
Skyy	High			37
Skyy	Let's Celebrate			24
Skyy	Show Me the Way			23
Skyy	Superlove			22
Slave	Just a Touch of Love			24
Slave	Watching You			24
Soul Sonic Force	Looking for the Perfect Beat			24
Spinners	Could It Be I'm Falling In Love			16
Spinners	I'll Be Around			17
Spinners	One of a Kind Love Affair			24
Spinners	How Could I Let You Go			16
Stetsasonic	Talkin' All that Jazz			24
Stone	Girl I Like the Way That You Move			25
Stretch	Why Did You Do It?			8
Sylvester	Mighty Real	Has two takes (original version and a slow ballad version)		24
T Connection	Do What You Wanna Do	Incomplete session		9
T.S. Monk	Bon Bon Vie			24
T.S. Monk	Candidate for Love			24
T.S. Monk	Hanging Around	unreleased?		24
T.S. Monk	Superstar	unreleased?		18
Taana Gardner	Heartbeat			24
Taana Gardner	No Frills			23
Taana Gardner	When You Touch Me	missing organ and possibly more.		23
Tears for Fears	Shout	Has some nice unused tracks not in the released version		46
Teddy Pendergrass	The More I Get the More I Want			24
Teddy Pendergrass	You Can't Hide From Yourself			24
Teena Marie	Square Biz			48
The Anvil Band	Nice Vibes			19
The Carpenters	We've Only Just Begun	Has both the original piano, and the newly recorded piano by Richard Carpenter for the SACD remaster		19
The Jacksons	Shake Your Body Down to the Ground	Have two different sessions	22/24	
The Pretenders	Brass in Pocket			23
The Trammps	Disco Inferno	Need permission to trade. 4 tracks are stereo.		18

The Trammps	The Night the Lights Went Out			24
Thelma Houston	Don't Leave Me This Way			17
Third World	Now that We Found Love			23
TKA	Louder than Love			24
TKA	Tears May Fall			24
Tom Tom Club	Genius of Love	re-record as the label lost the original multitrack tapes		48
Unlimited Touch	I Hear Music in the Street	<b>3</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		22
Wham!	Everything She Wants	Album version		25
Whitney Houston	After We Make Love	2 takes		24
Willie Hutch	Brother's Gonna Work it Out	Was heavily sampled in Dr. Dre "Rat-tat-tat-tat"		24
Wood Brass and Steel	Funkanova			17
Yello	Oh Yeah	Very odd session. Has many of the original parts, but lots is missing. Has lots of unused parts.		24
Yes	Roundabout	σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ		16
The Commodores	Brick House			16
Sandy Barber	I Think I'll Do Some Stepping of My Own			24
Deee-Lite	Groove is in the Heart	verify with source before trading		21
George Michael	Faith	and the second second		34
Earth, Wind and Fire	Boogie Wonderland			24
Jackson 5	I Wanna Be Where You Are			16
Rafael Cameron	Boogie's Gonna Get Ya'			24
Sparque	Let's Go Dancin'			24
Elvis Presley	Burning Love			13
Level 42	Starchild			33
Loleatta Holloway	Crash Goes Love			24
Salsoul Orchestra	Tangerine			24
Roberta Flack	More Than Everything (Live)	3 takes - one has wow/flutter	24/3	
Odyssey	Inside Out	incomplete		10
Moment of Truth	Lovin' You is Killing Me	seems to be missing one channel of Piano and one channel of Rhodes		22
Alpha Sixty	Crime Obsession	·		24
Gwen Stefani	Cool			24
Bob Marley	Exodus			24
Spice Girls	Spice Up Your Life			47
Bob Marley	Could You Be Loved	rare alternate version		24
Kelly Clarkson	Walk Away			69
Pussycat Dolls	Don't Cha	stems with instrumental		19
Human League	Don't You Want Me	has a couple alternate unused vocals by Susan		24
Sylvester	I Need You			36
Mass Production	Magic			16
Imagination	Burnin Up			24
Instant Funk	Slap Slap Lickedy Lap	seems to be an alternate take		21
Instant Funk	No Stoppin That Rockin	seems to be missing a drum machine sounding snare		22
Loleatta Holloway	Mama Don't, Papa Don't			21
Inner Life feat Jocelyn Brown	I Like it Like That			22

Salsoul Orchestra	Salsoul Hustle		22
Salsoul Orchestra	Tale of Three Cities		24
Karen Young	Hot Shot		16
The Jones Girls	Dance Turned into a Romance		24
Elton John	Rocket Man		20
Information Society	What's On Your Mind (Pure Energy)	solid session but is missing some parts	15
Adele	Rolling in the Deep	missing a piano track (it is there but blank) and hand claps	26
Isaac Hayes	The Look of Love		10
Isley Brothers	Groove With You		24
Barry White	Playing Your Game Baby	Absolutely no trading without permission from source.	24
Chaz Jankel	Glad to Know You	session is fine, but the lead vocal track is duplicated in the beginning and is out of phase with the other track	23
Isaac Hayes	Hung Up on My Baby	heavily sampled in Geto Boys - Mind Play Tricks on Me	16
Metropolis	I Love New York		23
Salt n' Pepa	Push It	Album version	16
Diana Ross	Upside Down		24
Gil Scott Herron	Angel Dust		17
Spinners	It's a Shame		13
Gladys Knight and the Pips	Neither One of Us		16
Smokey Robinson	Being With You	Also has alternate Spanish vocal track(s)	24